

Press release | Stockholm 2021-03-04

## Annehem Fastigheter has appointed Viveka Frankendal as COO

Annehem Fastigheter has appointed Viveka Frankendal as COO. Frankendal is part of Group Management and took up her position on March 1, 2021.

The COO will be responsible for Annehem's asset management, transactions and sustainability work. Frankendal is a trained surveyor from KTH and most recently held the position of Asset Manager at Vincero. She has a broad experience from leading management positions within Newsec, SveaReal and JLL.

"Annehem is a young real estate company with a strong growth strategy. It will be exciting to contribute to the company's growth journey together with the entire Annehem team." Viveka Frankendal, COO Annehem Fastigheter

"Annehem has built its organization to be well equipped for future growth. With Viveka Frankendal in the role of COO, the company is further supplemented, and the recruitment is an important step in the execution of Annehem's growth strategy. The new role provides the foundation to grow and continue to work according to a sustainable, flexible and decentralized organizational structure." Jörgen Lundgren, CEO Annehem Fastigheter

For further information please contact:

## **Ludvig Gauffin**

**Investor Relations Manager** ludvig.gauffin@annehem.se

Tel: +46 76 109 05 57

## **About Annehem Fastigheter**

Annehem Fastigheter is a growth-driven property Group specialising in commercial, community service and residential properties in the Nordic growth regions of Stockholm, Skåne, Gothenburg, Helsinki and Oslo. The property portfolio in Annehem Fastigheter consists of 22 investment properties with a value of SEK 3,318 million and a lettable area of 184 thousand sqm. The company is listed on Nasdag Stockholm since December 2020 with the ticker ANNE B. For more information, please visit our website www.annehem.se.